
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS BOTULISM, INFANT BRUCELLOSIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 7.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 2.2 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.8 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 577,444 2 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 30 5.2 

GALVESTON 293,945 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 3.1 

HARRIS 4,096,052 20 0.5 2 2.9 4 0.1 202 4.9 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 3.7 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 16 3.4 

WALKER 65,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.5 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 23 0.4 2 2.0 4 0.1 273 4.5 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 200 0.8 8 2.0 21 0.1 2,001 7.9 

 
 

  
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CHOLERA 
CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 

DISEASE 
CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 6 20.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 13.9 

BRAZORIA 319,043 10 3.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 

CHAMBERS 35,845 4 11.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 1 4.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.5 

FORT BEND 577,444 47 8.1 0 0.0 1 0.2 2 0.3 

GALVESTON 293,945 25 8.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARRIS 4,096,052 332 8.1 1 0.0 1 0.0 33 0.8 

LIBERTY 81,895 12 14.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 32 6.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 65,237 4 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.5 

WALLER 42,309 1 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,789 15 34.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.6 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 489 8.0 1 0.0 2 0.0 44 0.7 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 2,760 10.9 2 0.0 28 0.1 359 1.4 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  CYSTICERCOSIS DENGUE 
ENCEPHALITIS, 

NONARBOVIRAL 
ESCHERICHIA COLI, SHIGA 
TOXIN-PRODUCING (STEC) 

COUNTY 2010POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.5 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 2.2 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 577,444 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 5 0.9 

GALVESTON 293,945 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.7 3 1.0 

HARRIS 4,096,052 1 0.0 4 0.1 2 0.0 59 1.4 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 3.7 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.6 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 4 0.8 

WALKER 65,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 1 0.0 6 0.1 6 0.1 81 1.3 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 6 0.0 19 0.1 17 0.1 351 1.4 

 
 

  
HAEMOPHILUS 

INFLUENZAE TYPE B, 
INVASIVE 

HANTAVIRUS 
PULMONARY 
SYNDROME 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

HEPATITIS A,  
ACUTE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 10.4 

BRAZORIA 319,043 0 0.0 1 0.3 0 0.0 1 0.3 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.5 

FORT BEND 577,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.3 

GALVESTON 293,945 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 

HARRIS 4,096,052 5 0.1 0 0.0 4 0.1 10 0.2 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.6 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 0.8 

WALKER 65,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.5 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 5 0.1 1 0.0 4 0.1 26 0.4 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 12 0.0 1 0.0 19 0.1 139 0.5 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
HEPATITIS B,  

ACUTE 
HEPATITIS C,  

ACUTE 
LEGIONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 577,444 6 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 293,945 3 1.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 

HARRIS 4,096,052 45 1.1 2 0.0 14 0.3 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 1 2.6 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 2 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.2 

WALKER 65,237 5 7.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 61 1.0 3 0.0 18 0.3 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 394 1.6 35 0.1 136 0.5 

 
 

  LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 1 3.5 0 0.0 1 3.5 

BRAZORIA 319,043 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.6 9 2.8 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.5 

FORT BEND 577,444 0 0.0 1 0.2 7 1.2 25 4.3 

GALVESTON 293,945 0 0.0 3 1.0 2 0.7 19 6.5 

HARRIS 4,096,052 9 0.2 31 0.8 19 0.5 198 4.8 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.6 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 1 0.2 11 2.3 0 0.0 9 1.9 

WALKER 65,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.7 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

6,121,888 
10 0.2 47 0.8 31 0.5 266 4.3 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,373,947 
53 0.2 142 0.6 98 0.4 1,663 6.6 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS 
OTHER MENINGITIS 

MENINGOCOCCAL 
INFECTION 

MUMPS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 2 0.6 0 0.0 1 0.3 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 577,444 2 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 

GALVESTON 293,945 6 2.0 1 0.3 0 0.0 1 0.3 

HARRIS 4,096,052 82 2.0 43 1.0 10 0.2 5 0.1 

LIBERTY 81,895 2 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,833 1 2.6 1 2.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 65,237 0 0.0 1 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 96 1.6 47 0.8 11 0.2 7 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 377 1.5 80 0.3 59 0.2 121 0.5 

 
 

  PERTUSSIS Q FEVER, ACUTE 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN 

SPOTTED FEVER 
SALMONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 7.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 1 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 47 14.7 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 16.7 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 31.5 

FORT BEND 577,444 2 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 109 18.9 

GALVESTON 293,945 4 1.4 1 0.3 1 0.3 64 21.8 

HARRIS 4,096,052 91 2.2 0 0.0 2 0.0 598 14.6 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 20 24.4 

MATAGORDA 38,833 4 10.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 7.7 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 6 1.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 80 16.8 

WALKER 65,237 1 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 10.7 

WALLER 42,309 3 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 26.0 

WHARTON 43,789 4 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 20.6 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 116 1.9 1 0.0 4 0.1 963 15.7 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 2,848 11.2 10 0.0 34 0.1 4,929 19.4 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  SHIGELLOSIS 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 3 10.4 0 0.0 1 3.5 2 7.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 9 2.8 2 0.6 5 1.6 11 3.4 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 13.5 

FORT BEND 577,444 18 3.1 5 0.9 15 2.6 20 3.5 

GALVESTON 293,945 28 9.5 7 2.4 11 3.7 19 6.5 

HARRIS 4,096,052 216 5.3 58 1.4 164 4.0 291 7.1 

LIBERTY 81,895 7 8.5 0 0.0 1 1.2 2 2.4 

MATAGORDA 38,833 3 7.7 0 0.0 1 2.6 1 2.6 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 20 4.2 3 0.6 6 1.3 29 6.1 

WALKER 65,237 1 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 42,309 1 2.4 1 2.4 0 0.0 4 9.5 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 306 5.0 76 1.2 204 3.3 383 6.3 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 2,626 10.3 355 1.4 825 3.3 1,912 7.5 

 
 

  TYPHOID FEVER TYPHUS, MURINE 
VIBRIO 

PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 
VIBRIO VULNIFICUS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 2 0.6 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 577,444 2 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 293,945 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.7 

HARRIS 4,096,052 4 0.1 2 0.0 5 0.1 4 0.1 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 65,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 6 0.1 2 0.0 7 0.1 9 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 32 0.1 135 0.5 17 0.1 32 0.1 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
WEST NILE FEVER 

WEST NILE 
NEUROINVASIVE 

DISEASE 
YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 28,739 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 319,043 5 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 35,845 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 22,255 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 577,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 

GALVESTON 293,945 2 0.7 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0.0 

HARRIS 4,096,052 6 0.1 2 0.0 21 0.5 1 0.0 

LIBERTY 81,895 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 476,502 1 0.2 0 0.0 1 0.2 1 0.2 

WALKER 65,237 1 1.5 0 0.0 1 1.5 0 0.0 

WALLER 42,309 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,789 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

 
 

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,121,888 15 0.2 2 0.0 26 0.4 3 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 30 0.1 12 0.0 77 0.3 19 0.1 

 
1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2010 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm accessed 01/17/2011. 

 

 

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm

